

O.S.-01/2025.

Order No.08.

Dated: 22.12.2025:

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file hazira.

At this stage, the plaintiff by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds as stated therein the petn.

Fix 17.02.2026 for P.H. positively.

Plaintiff to come ready on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.