

O.S.-01/2025.  
CIS No.-01/2025.  
CNR No.WBSP07-000091-2025.

Order No.12.

Dated: 04.07.2026:

Today is fixed for P.H.  
Both parties file hazira.  
Pltff. by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds stated therein  
the petn.  
Defendant files a petn. U/S. 10 of C.P. Code.  
Copy is served.  
Fix 29.08.2026 for hearing of the said petn. dtd. 04.07.2026.  
W.O., if any, in the meantime.  
D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.